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Last Name First Name Position Constituency Employer City State Email

Barney Rick Council I Vice 

Chair

Retail Food Industry Bi Lo Holdings Jacksonville FL rickbarney@biloholdings.com

Cornman Lee M. State Regulator Florida Dept of Agriculture Tallahassee FL lee.cornman@freshfromflorida.com

Crabtree Deborah Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Dept. Fairfax VA deborah.crabtree@fairfaxcounty.gov

Everly Vicki Issue Co-Chair Local Regulator City of Berkeley Division of EH Berkeley CA vicki.everly2@gmail.com

Finkenbinder Dean State Regulator Wyoming Dept of Agriculture Cheyenne WY dean.finkenbinder@wyo.gov

Gordon Chris Council I Chair State Regulator Virginia Dept of Health Richmond VA christopher.gordon@vdh.virginia.gov

Lawrence David Council II Vice 

Chair

Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Dept. Fairfax VA david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov

Mitchell Cassandra Co-Chair Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Dept. Fairfax VA cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Moore Eric Retail Food Industry ACME Markets Malvern PA eric.moore@acmemarkets.com

Quam Susan Council II Chair Food Service Industry Wisconsin Restaurant Assoc Madison WI squam@wirestaurant.org

Reid Karen Food Service Industry Walt Disney World Lake Buena Vista FL karen.reid@disney.com

Rossow Todd Council III Chair Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL todd.rossow@gmail.com

Sarrocco-Smith Davene Council III Vice 

Chair

Local Regulator Lake County General Health 

District

Painesville OH dsarroccosmith@lcghd.org

Weddig Lisa Processing Food 

Industry

National Fisheries Institute McLean VA lweddig@nfi.org


